
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4955
ANSWERED ON:09.12.2010
DEMAND OF FERTILIZERS
Chinta Mohan Dr.

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the demand of chemical fertilizers is increasing constantly in the country for the last few years; and

(b) if so, the annual average increase in such demand during the last decade?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA)

(a) to (b): The demand of major Fertilizers namely Urea, MOP and Complexes in the country is on the rise over the years since 2004-
05 and has been highest ever during the current year 2010-11. The comparative requirement of fertilizers during the years 2000-01 to 2010-11 is annexed.

ANNEXURE

YEAR UREA % DAP % MOP  % COMPLEX %
  VARIA-  VARIA-  VARIA-  VARIA-
  TION  TION  TION  TION

2000-01 215.24  74.97  23.83
2001-02 213.05 -1.02 74.93 -0.05 23.73 -0.4
2002-03 213.67 0.29 72.88 -2.74 23.71 -0.1
2003-04 211.58 -0.98 71.88 -1.37 23.72 0.0
2004-05 214.07 1.18 70.59 -1.79 23.20 -2.2
2005-06 234.25 9.43 78.02 10.53 28.22 24.50
2006-07 249.46 6.49 81.29 4.19 33.23 15.1 82.90
2007-08 271.70 8.92 89.21 9.74 36.12 8.7 87.40 5.4
2008-09 281.33 3.54 94.82 6.29 37.85 4.8 92.31 5.6
2009-10 281.89 0.20 106.98 12.82 43.85 15.9 87.73 -5.0
2010-11 290.79 3.16 120.92 13.03 47.80 9.0 92.00 4.9


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS LOK SABHA
	Answer

